

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5350/2006

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SIKANDAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Despite order dated 12.11.2009 of last chance, respondent No.2 failed to file counter affidavit.

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of respondent No.1 received back.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to respondent No.1 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 24.2.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj